PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5960153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN WILLIAM DOLLAR	02/03/2020
MICHAEL SCOTT BOYKO	02/03/2020
ROBERT WILLIAM SCOTT	02/03/2020
BRADLEY JOHN PATTISON	02/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROUND EFFECTS, LIMITED	
Street Address:	4505 RHODES DRIVE	
City:	WINDSOR	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N8W 5R8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16006293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)570-7381

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028974747

Email: jblesperance@remenicklaw.com JEFFERY BARON LESPERANCE **Correspondent Name:** 1025 THOMAS JEFFERSON ST. NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 175**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4022.005.USDV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFERY BARON LESPERANCE	
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFERY BARON LESPERANCE/	
DATE SIGNED: 02/12/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 051801 FRAME: 0895

505913436

source=4022_005_USDV_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=4022_005_USDV_Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=4022_005_USDV_Assignment_signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051801 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Benjamin William Dollar** with a residence address at 5615 Riverside Drive East, Windsor, ON N8S 1A9 Canada, **Michael Scott Boyko**, with a residence address at 3975 Concession 3 North, Amherstburg, ON N9V 2Y9 Canada, **Robert William Scott**, with a residence address at 1986 Pillette Road, Windsor ON N8T 1P3 Canada, and **Bradley John Pattison** with a residence address at 10541 Beverly Glen Street, Windsor, ON N8P 0B4 Canada, (the "Assignor(s)") are the inventor(s) and owner(s) of all right, title, and interest in and to the improvements entitled:

SYSTEM OF APPLYING A COATING TO A VEHICLE

which is disclosed and described in United States Patent Application No. 16/006,293 filed June 12, 2018, which claims priority to U.S. Application No. 15/623,926 filed June 15, 2017, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/350,412 filed June 15, 2016, and any and all national stage applications corresponding thereto (the "Applications").

WHEREAS, **Ground Effects**, **Ltd**., a company having a place of business located at 4505 Rhodes Drive, Windsor, ON N8W 5R8 Canada (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in the above-referenced Applications, including any nonprovisional applications that claim priority thereto, all right to claim priority and all right of recovery for prior infringement, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including any other provisional, and any non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States provisional application or in whole or in part on said invention, any right of priority based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States provisional applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND Assignee hereby authorizes and requests its agents, Remenick PLLC, whose address is 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W., Suite 175, Washington, D.C. 20007, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document or any information necessary to correct typographical, grammatical or other errors in this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known;

PATENT REEL: 051801 FRAME: 0897 AND Assignors hereby agree for themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to Assignee its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND Assignors hereby covenant for themselves and their legal representatives, and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignors have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, its right, title, and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignors have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors hereunto set their hand and seal.

FOR THE ASSIGNOR(S) (THE INVENTOR(S)):

	Date: 3, 2020
Name: Benjamin William Dollar	Date:, 2020
Name: Michael Scott Boyko	Date: 166 3, 2020
Name: Robert William Scott	Date: Fins 3, 2020
Name: Bradley John Pattison	Date: <u>FEB 3</u> , 2020

FOR ASSIGNEE: GROUND EFFECTS, LTD.

graduate and responsible production and the state of the	
By:	Date:
Name: Bergin is Jours	
Title:	
Witnesses:	
Q fameraly	Date: <u>Feb 6</u> , 2020
(Signature)	·
(Printed Name)	
4505 Rhodos ist, Windson, ON (Address)	
	Date:, 2020
(Signature)	
(Printed Name)	
(Address)	